belfuse.com/signal
DRC-0406
Radial Coil Inductors
The DRC-0406 Series is the first of four new inductor series of Signal’s line
of unshielded radial drum chokes which are also known as fixed or bobbin
core inductors. These through hole mount components are commonly used
for general purpose filtering of high frequency signals and mitigating EMI/
RFI. They frequently make their appearance in a wide variety of applications

(µH)
Q
Min.
Q
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
Min.
(MHz)
DCR
Max.
(Ω)
Rated Current
Max
(mA)
DRC-0406-1R2J-UL 1.2 100 7.96 120 0.058 1950
DRC-0406-3R3M-UL 3.3 100 7.96 75 0.130 1500
DRC-0406-470K-UL 47 70 2.52 7.8 0.76 550
DRC-0406-101J-UL 100 45 0.796 6.0 1.0 400
DRC-0406-151J-UL 150 65 0.796 4.2 1.3 350
DRC-0406-331J-UL 330 50 0.796 2.2 2.2 250
DRC-0406-471J-UL 470 50 0.796 1.7 3.6 200
DRC-0406-681J-UL 680 50 0.796 1.3 4.6 170
DRC-0406-102J-UL 1000 90 0. 252 1.0 6.7 150
DRC-0406-152J-UL 1500 80 0.252 0.8 13 120
DRC-0406-222J-UL 2200 80 0.252 0.8 17 100
Note: Rated Current is the I sat (Saturation Current) or the I rms (Temperature Rise Current). Whichever value is lower.
•	 Characteristics
I sat (Saturation Current): The value of inductance decrease within 10%
I rms (Temperature Rise): The temperature of coil increases within 20°C.